

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 3 9 7 9 - 2 3 9 8 0 / 2 0 0 8

(From the judgement and order dated 2 2 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 8 in MAT No. 2 8 3 / 2 0 0 8 ,
W P No.7 6 7 / 2 0 0 8 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUT T A)

CHE M I H O M O E O L A B P . L T D .

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

N E M C H A N D J A I N & S O N S & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 1 3 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 8 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E V . S . S I R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P r a t a p Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekh a Ra m a n, Adv.
Ms. Deepti, Adv.
Ms. Ba r sh a Mishra, Adv.
For M/s. K. J . John & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhan shu S. Choudhari, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Ku m a r , Adv.
Mr. Rash mi Tyagi, Adv.
Mrs. Arundhati S., Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Ku m a r Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Post before the Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice
V.S. Sirpur k a r is not a Member.

(A.D. Shar m a)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master