

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2 3 9 7 9 - 2 3 9 8 0 / 2 0 0 8
(From the judgement and order dated 22 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 8 in MAT No. 2 8 3 / 2 0 0 8 & W P
No. 7 6 7 / 2 0 0 8 of The HIGH COUR T OF CALCUT T A)

CHE M I HOMO EO LA B P. L T D .

Petitioner(s)

VER SUS

N EM C H A N D JAI N & SONS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 8 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E LO K E S H W A R SIN G H PA N T A
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E AFT A B ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P r at ap Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekh a Ra m a n , Adv.
Mr. Dileep P., Adv.
Mr. Harsh ad B. Hameed, Adv.
For M/S. K. J . John & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhir Ku m a r Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Vijay P a njwa ni, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

OR D E R

Issue notice returnable within four weeks on the special
leave petition as well as on the prayer for interim relief. Notice for
respondents nos.1 & 2 is accepted by the learned counsel appearing
on their behalf. Issue notice to other respondents.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.
Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(A.D. Shar m a)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master