

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23979-23980/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 22/07/2008 in MAT No. 283/2008
& WP No. 767(W)/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

CHEMI HOMEO LAB P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEMCHAND JAIN & SONS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 02/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv. (NP)
Mr. P. Venugopal, Adv.
Ms. Surekha Raman, Adv.
Ms. Deepti, Adv.
Ms. ChiradeepBalooni, Adv.
for M/S. K.J. John & Co.,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Abichandani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.
Ms. Neelam Kalsi, Adv.
Mr. S.N. Singh, Adv.Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Panjwani, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERAt request made on behalf of counsel for the petitioner, the
matter is adjourned.(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master